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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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Firma Karl Mathsson Pernilla Lounge
Chair Design: Bruno Mathsson (re-
webbed).

3 Decorative Sign "Fruits De La Mer
Restaurant Le Plaisance".

$150 - $300

$200 - $400

4 Papier Mache Erotic Sculpture & Mask
by Denise Duncan, Approximately 12"h

$60 - $100

Lot # 1

5 Oil on Canvas signed (Dan) Kessler,
24" x 30", "Apple & Star".

$150 - $250

2 

6 White Glazed Ceramic Dahlia Vase, 12
1/2"h.

$50 - $60

Torchiere Style Floor Lamp with Art
Glass Shade, 75 1/2"h.

7 Acrylic on Canvas signed David Maw/
77, 23 1/8" x 21 1/2", "Cosmic Face"

$60 - $100

$60 - $80

1 

8 

11 Iridescent Glass Vase signed with
Label Robert Held Art Glass, 8 1/2"h

$60 - $100

Lot of Dansk "Generation Blue Mist"
Dinner China & Serving Dishes.

Lot # 9

12 Raku Vase signed Indistinctly, 6 1/2"h.
$60 - $100

9 

13 Thooft & Labouchere Delfts Vase, 4
1/4"h.

$60 - $100

Danish Modern Style Teak Sideboard &
Hutch, 82"w (handles noted).

14 Porcelain Bottle Vase signed Larry
Aguilar, 6 1/8"h.

$50 - $60

$500 - $750

15 Iittala Glass Vase signed Tapio
Wirkkala #3513 and Pina 50's (tiny rim
nibbles not

$150 - $250

$100 - $150

16 Stoneware Vase Monogrammed HAK
(Herman Kahler), 11 7/8"h.

$100 - $150

10 Two Kosta Boda Crystal Vases: 48774
& 44269 by B. Edenfalk, 8 7/8" & 9"h.

17 Danish Stoneware Dish Impressed TT
(Thomas Toft), 1 3/4" x 12 1/2" x 12
1/2", "Fish Model 28".

$80 - $140

$100 - $150

Lamy Ballpoint Pen & Fountain Pen
with Box.

$50 - $60

2 Murano Glass Aventurine, 4 1/4" &
4 1/2"h.

290 

293 6 Royal Crown Derby Imari Paper
Weights: Various Animals.

$150 - $300

Green Lucite Deco Bracelet & Amber
Coloured Lucite Deco Bracelet.

294 Egyptian Style Cat Figure, 16 1/2"h.
$50 - $60

$50 - $70

295 Stoneware Covered Pot
Monogrammed JG (Jan Grove)
Victoria, BC., 5 7/8"h.

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

296 Hand Knotted Wool Area Carpet,
Cream Field with Rose & Blue.

$80 - $100

291 Brutalist Stainless Steel Bracelet
Marked "NES".

297 Hand Knotted Wool Carpet, Cream
with Light Blue.

$170 - $190

$80 - $120

Lot # 298
298 Hand Knotted Wool Isfahan Carpet,

7'10" x 4'8".
$300 - $400

289 

292 



$300 - $400

269 Papier Mache Mask by Denise
Duncan, 31 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 266

270 Vintage 80's Lozerge Form Wall
Mirror, 28" x 39 1/2".

$50 - $100

267 

271 X-Ray Photograph signed H.T.
Frederickson, 5" x 4", "Snow Drops
by X-Ray".

$50 - $100

Lithograph After Chagall, 12 1/2" x 9
1/2", "Self Portrait".

272 Austin Sculpture of 3 Indigenous
Women with Ceramic Stand, TH 50
1/4"

$60 - $120

$100 - $200

273 Unsigned Green Stone Sculpture, 11
1/2" x 14 1/2" x 7", "Dolphins".

$100 - $200

266 Old Persian Hand Knotted Carpet,
8'9" X 5'11".

274 Contemporary Blue Glass Vase, 16
1/4" High.

$100 - $150

268 Terracotta Sculpture signed
Indistinctly, 13" x 11 1/2" x 9", "Young
Girls" with Stand.

275 Mixed Media on Paper signed
(James) Lindsay '91, 13 5/8" x 14
3/4", "West Coast Fantasy".

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

280 Sam Moore / Hooker Furniture
Contemporary Armchair, 38 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

Mixed Media on Canvas Attributed to
Jennifer Garant, 23 1/2" x 19 1/2",
"Leaf Forms" (scuffs noted

281 Oil on Canvas signed T.J. Wilson, 23
3/4" x 35 3/4", "Untitled / Forms".

$50 - $100

$80 - $120

282 Enameled Steel & Glass Sculpture
signed Margot Page 2002, 11 3/4"h,
"The Year of the Unicorne"

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

283 Copper Finish "Creeping Panther"
with Silver Coloured Features, 14"L.

$50 - $60

278 Watercolour signed Glenn Hawkins
AFCA, 13 1/8" x 20", "Barn & Buggy".

284 4 Royal Crown Derby Imari Paper
Weights: Fish.

$150 - $300

$100 - $200

285 Studio Glass Vase signed Linda
Westrom 1995, 8 3/4"h, "Roots".

$60 - $100

276 

286 Raku Vase signed (Geoff) Searle, 4
3/8"h.

$50 - $60

279 Pastel on Paper signed Indistinctly,
14 1/4" x 10 1/4", "Nude Study".

287 Bursley Ware Charlotte Rhead Wall
Pocket, 7"h.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

288 Georg Jensen Denmark Elephant
Bottle Opener C.1980's, 1 3/4" x 2
1/4" x 5/8".

$50 - $60

Fruitwood Bergere & Ottoman, 38"h x
56" x 32"w.

277 

18 

21 Contemporary Leaded Glass Shade
Table Lamp, 24"h.

$60 - $100

Oil on Board signed Indistinctly, 29
1/2" x 15 3/8", "Broughton at Broad
Street".

19 

22 West German Pottery Vase, S17/45,
17 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

Antique Hand Tinted Photograph, 13
1/8" x 10 1/8", "Waterfall".

23 Block Print signed Eliza Hawkins, 6
7/8" x 4 7/8", "The Girl in The
Doorway".

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

24 Limited Edition Print After Isaac
Tarkay, 21 1/2" x 27 1/2", #12/80,
"Amandine's Pink Hat".

$150 - $300

$250 - $300

25 Pottery Bust "Ndebele Woman", 13
1/2"h (completely restored).

$50 - $60

20 Lithograph signed (Sami) Briss, 15" 11
5/8", "L'Ange Bleu" #63/90.

26 Collection of Mid Century Table
Wares: Arabia Ruska / Orrefors /
Hornsea / Various.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

29 Oil on Canvas signed Lionel Thomas,
23 3/8" x 19 3/8", "Still Life with
Turquoise Vase".

$60 - $100

27 

30 Coloured Etching Signed R.N.
Melville, `10 5/8 x 7 5/8", "Bell- Bouy's
Sister..."

$50 - $60

3 Glass Items: Red Murano Flash
Glass Bowl / Murano Black Basket
Shaped Dish / Blue Decante

Lot # 28

31 Lithograph After Wassily Kandinsky,
14 1/2" x 9 3/4", "Composition II",
#57/300.

$60 - $100

28 

32 Waterford Crystal Decanter / Table
Clock / Candlestick, 4 1/4" - 11 3/4 "h.

$60 - $100

Fraser Brothers Limited 3 Section
Barristers Bookcase, 49 1/4"h.

$200 - $300



34 Pair of Chintz & Co. Directoire Style
Mirrored Side Cabinets, 29 1/2"h.

$300 - $400

$50 - $100

35 Edward S.Curtis "A Zuni House
Shrine" Photogravure, 8 1/2" x 6",
Copyright 1925.

$60 - $100

33 

36 Oil on Board signed L. Stotz, 13 1/2" x
10 3/8", "Side Eye Girl with Floral Hat".

$60 - $100

Austin Productions Sculpture, 12
1/2"h, "Moon with Face".

Lot # 34

37 Paco Munoz "Riaza" Chair, Cognac
Leather & Walnut, 28 3/8"h.

39 6 Ceramic Sculptures Monogrammed
& Attributed to Denise Duncan, 2" - 11
1/2"h.

$50 - $150

$500 - $1,000

40 Papier Mache Sculpture by Denise
Duncan, 24"h, "Dancing Dogs".

$60 - $100

Lot # 37

41 Vintage Wool Runner, Orange &
Ochre Tones, Approximately 8'L.

$50 - $60

38 

42 Art Deco 3 Shade Ceiling Fixture.
$50 - $80

Maitland Smith Bronze Eagle, 18 1/2"
$150 - $250

Ethan Allen Provencal Style Sofa
with Feather Blend Filling, 70"w.

$250 - $350

255 

258 Set of Hornsea "Saffron" Dinnerware.
$80 - $120

Handcrafted Blue Couched Gold
Thread Embroidery Handbag &
Paste Belt, 37"L.

256 

259 Canadian Art Deco Walnut Dinette
Set, Table 48"L (closed).

$50 - $100

Red Sirjan Carpet Approximately 5'8"
x 9'2".

260 Kashan Runner Approximately 12'10"
x 2'11".

$120 - $180

$200 - $300

261 Raku Vase signed (Ray) Sapergia,
11"h.

$60 - $100

$80 - $100

262 Photograph signed W. (Wallace) R.
Macaskill, 9 1/8" x 7 1/8", "Toilers of
the Sea".

$60 - $100

Lot # 257
257 

Lot # 264
264 GUBI Denmark CDC.2 Sofa in

Cotton Velvet, Design: Carlo DeCarli.
$1,000 - $1,500

$60 - $80

Lot # 265
265 GUBI Denmark CDC.1 Armchair in

Cotton Velvet, Design: Carlo Decarli
$600 - $1,000

263 19th C. Hand Embroidered Wool &
Linen Panel Approximately 8' x 4'2".



$50 - $100

243 Yukon Black Tea Bowl signed with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 3
1/4" x 5 1/2" Diameter.

$200 - $300

241 

244 Stoneware Teabowl with Kintsugi
Work Hand Signed by Wayne Ngan,
5 5/8" Diameter.

$100 - $200

Royal Worcester "Alegro" Partial
China Coffee Set.

Lot # 242

245 Porcelain Teabowl with Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 3"h.

$120 - $150

242 

246 Moorcroft Flambe "Leaf & Berry"
Vase , 3 7/8".

$50 - $70

Yukon Black Tea Bowl signed with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 3" x
5 1/2" Diameter.

$200 - $300

Pair of West German Pottery Vases,
8"h.

$50 - $60

$250 - $350

250 Art Glass Paperweight
Monogrammed RHAG (Robert Held
Art Glass).

$50 - $60

Lot # 247

251 Pottery Mug signed JC (Judy
Cranmer) , 2 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

248 

252 2 Moorcroft "Hibiscus " Vases, 3
5/8"h.

$50 - $60

Book: The Boy Who Made Faces",
George A. Norris, Dandelion Press,
1978 with Sculpture Fragme

253 Huger BGM Sputnik Hydrometer
Barometer, 7 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

254 Italian Pottery Dish, 6 7/8" Diam.
$50 - $60

247 Yukon Black Low Bowl signed with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 2
1/2" x 9 3/4" Diameter.

249 
Lot # 44

44 6 Slagelse Mobelvaerk Denmark Teak
Dining Chairs, 32 1/2"h.

$500 - $750

43 Danish Modern Teak Extension Dining
Table, 99" Extended.

Lot # 45
45 Hand Knotted Wool Qum

Compartment Carpet, Light Blue Field,
10'10" x 7'.

$500 - $600

$300 - $500

46 Leaded Glass Panel, 34 1/4" x 26 1/4
$60 - $100

Lot # 43

47 

50 Art Deco 2 Pendant Ceiling Fixture.
$50 - $80

2 Floor Standing Brass Candlesticks,
29" & 61"h.

Lot # 48

51 Electropic Display "Fibre Flickers"
Fibre Optic Display, 8" x 8 3/8" x 8".

$200 - $300

48 

52 Gent's 3/4 Length Burgundy Leather
Coat, Size M (button missing).

$60 - $100

Meinl Conga Drum "Marathon Classic
Series" (40 1/2"h) & Puerto Rican
Drum.

53 Sanyo M9994 Boom Box, 20 1/4"w.
$200 - $300

$250 - $350

54 Bombay Co. Armchair.
$50 - $60

$60 - $100

55 "Tiffany Designs of Hollywood" Bronze
Desk Lamp with deVianne Shade
(chipped socket noted).

$100 - $200

49 Carved Soapstone Horse Head, 9
1/4".

56 Black Painted Steel Silhouette, 22" x
47 1/2", "Tofino Single Island".

$100 - $150

$100 - $150



$50 - $60

6 Nuutajarvi Pioni Glass Escargot
Dishes in Original Box.

62 Sealskin Short Coat & Handbag,
Sleeve Length 22" (shoulder to cuff)
(missing button), NO EXPO

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

63 Panasonic Model No. RX-5250 Boom
Box, 20 1/4"w.

$100 - $200

$50 - $80

64 Vintage 50/60's Desert Inn Tuxedo
Labeled "DI Distinctive Apparel".

$75 - $125

59 Pair of Mid Century Turned Wood
Vases.

65 Teak Finger Jointed Open Armchair.
$50 - $80

$80 - $120

66 Plast-Lite 10" Globe Light on Stand.
$50 - $80

57 

67 Hand Knotted Wool Carpet, 5'7" x 3'7".
$100 - $150

60 2 Canadian Art Deco Book Matched
Walnut Occasional Tables, 23" & 27"h

68 Photograph signed Hugh Frith, F.R.P.
S., 13" x 16 1/8", "Gale Off Cape
Flattery Bargue Pamir".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

69 Photograph by Horst Siegler, 7 5/8" x
11 5/8", "Reclining Nude".

$60 - $100

Brass Table Lamp with Metal Shade,
15 1/2".

70 Pottery Sculpture signed G. Rock, 12"
x 6" x 8 1/2"h (as found).

$100 - $150

58 

61 Old Persian Hand Knotted Carpet, 2'7"
x 3'10" (as found).

$50 - $60

73 Photograph of a 19th C. Family, 9" x
13".

$60 - $100

71 

74 Photograph signed George Ormorean
Verso, 7 3/4" x 11 3/4", "Michael
Andretti Van Indy 1997.

$60 - $100

1980's Smoked Glass Console Table
(chips noted).

72 

Lot # 75
75 Italian Wassily Chair, Acquired

L'Image Design Toronto.
$200 - $400

Wool Sarouk Mat 4'7" x 2'4".
$100 - $200

Lot # 227
227 Mixed Media on Aluminum by

Roberto Polo 1992, Approximately
94" x 45", "Day For Night 2".

$800 - $1,200

226 Mixed Media on Aluminum by
Roberto Polo 1992, Approximately
94" x 45", "Day For Night 1".

228 Walnut Side Chair with Crested Rail,
40"h.

$50 - $60

$800 - $1,200

229 Raku Bowl, 10 1/2" Diameter.
$50 - $70

Lot # 226 $60 - $100

Mixed Media Sculpture
Monogrammed RR (Bob Reynolds),
April'93, 8 1/2" x 5", "Blue Grouse".

231 

234 Inuit Style Carved Marble Panel, 10
7/8" x 12 1/2" x 1/2", unsigned.

$60 - $100

2 Ceramic Items Monogrammed &
Attributed to Nancy Dicey (Calgary),
7 1/2" & 3 1/2"W.

235 Hamedan Runner Approximately 9'3"
x 3'5".

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

236 Acrylic on Canvas signed J. (Jean)
Aten, 30" x 30", "Blooming Meadow".

$50 - $150

$60 - $100

237 Raku Vase signed Indistinctly, 8"h.
$60 - $100

232 Contemporary Disc Shade Table
Lamp, 20 3/4"h.

238 2 Hand Knotted Wool Runners,
Cream Field with Rust & Navy.

$70 - $90

$50 - $60

239 Deru Germany Leather Dog
Sculpture, 5"h.

$50 - $70

230 

240 2 Mats Jonasson Sweden Lead
Crystal Ornaments, 3571 & 33550.

$50 - $60

233 Italian Giltwood Wall Sconce, 13" x
13" x 6 7/8".



214 Kundo Brass Table Clock, C.1960's,
8 3/4"h.

$120 - $150

Limited Edition Print signed Allen
Sapp, 18 3/8" x 26 5/8", "Not So Cold
Today..." #157/550.

212 

215 5 Royal Crown Derby Imari Paper
Weights: Predatory Cats.

$150 - $300

Monoprint signed Indistinctly, 13" x
12 1/4", "Glowing Forms", #1/1.

216 Collection of Miscellaneous Semi
Precious Beaded Jewelry Items.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

217 Rosenthal Form 2000 Coffee & Tea
Service.

$60 - $100

$100 - $300

218 Limited Edition Print After Isaac
Tarkay, 25 3/4" x 34 1/4", #153/495,
"Quiet Evening".

$150 - $300

213 5 Pieces of Vintage Blue Glass (2
3/8" - 9 3/4"h) Includes Murano Vase.

219 Lithograph signed (Claude) Gaveau,
19 1/2" x 25", Untitled Nude Study.

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

Lot # 220
220 Mixed media on Aluminum by

Roberto Polo 1992, Approximately
49" x 125 1/2", "Stargazing".

$800 - $1,200

211 

$50 - $100

223 Acrylic on Canvas signed J. (Jean)
Aten, 40" x 30", "Red Bow".

$50 - $150

221 

224 Collection of Torquay Mottoware
Items, Approximately 50 Pieces.

$100 - $150

Oil (Tempera) on Board signed H.H.
(Helen Hartney) Muse '73, 17 1/4" x
23 1/4", "Grain".

222 

225 Hamedan Runner Approximately 8'7"
x 3'10".

$150 - $300

Coloured Etching signed Indistinctly ,
17" x 16 1/2", "Le Reflet" 1978.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

$500 - $700

79 Stone Figure & Inuit Cast Pottery
Sculpture.

$50 - $70

Lot # 76

80 Collection of 5 Wallace R. Macaskill
Photographs, Largest 7 1/2" x 9 1/2"
,"Various Subjects".

$150 - $200

77 

81 Leaded Glass Panel in Frame, TH 65
1/2"h (cracks noted).

$100 - $200

Raku Vase signed F. LoPinto
(Alberta)'87, 9"h.

82 Aynsley Green & Gilt Bone China
Luncheon Service.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

83 Pair of Bronze Putti Candelabra, 27
3/4"h (loose arm noted).

$150 - $300

76 Turkish Wool Runner with Certificate,
Approximately 9'10" x 2'7".

84 Bombay Co. Mirrored Jewelry Box, 6
7/8"h.

$50 - $60

78 Greenstone Sculpture signed W.
(Wally) Head, 7" x 3 7/8" x 5 1/2", "On
the Rocks".

$100 - $200

4 Carvings & Sketch Monogrammed
AEC & Attributed to Alfred Carlsen,
Largest 18 3/8" x 12 3/8"

90 Old Persian Hand Knotted Carpet, 3'3"
x 6'1" (worn, as found).

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

91 Lithograph 1/1 signed Neiman, 35" x
20 1/2", "Dream Sequence".

$100 - $180

$100 - $200

92 Pair of Contemporary Metal Pendant
Floor Lamps, 64"H.

$80 - $100

87 Collection of Prints signed (Lucio)
Ranucci, 27 1/2" x 19 3/4".

93 Stoneware Dish Monogrammed H B,
10 5/8" Diameter.

$50 - $60

$80 - $120

94 Onyx Bird Sculpture , 10 7/8"h.
$50 - $60

85 

95 5 Royal Crown Derby Imari Paper
Weights: Rams & Donkeys.

$150 - $300

88 Papier Mache Sculpture by Denise
Duncan, 13 1/2"h, "Sheep Band".

96 West German Gold Mesh Evening
Bag, (loose lining & strap noted).

$50 - $60

$100 - $150

97 Collection of Miscellaneous Semi
Precious Beaded Jewelry Items.

$50 - $60

Old Persian Hand Knotted Carpet, 6'4"
x 3'8" (as found).

98 Rosenthal Cumulus Serving Pieces (9
pieces + 2 lids).

$80 - $100

86 

89 Rattan Sofa & Armchair, 68" & 31"w.



99 

102 2 Prints After (Amadeo) Modigliani,
20" x 16", "Figure Studies".

$50 - $60

Acrylic on Canvas signed J. (Jean)
Aten, 40 x 30", "Blue Fan Dancer". -

100 

103 Antique Wedding Crown & Veil &
Antique Large Hand Embroidered
Silk Panel (coverlet), 180" x 4

$60 - $100

Acrylic on Board signed J. (Jean)
Aten, 48" x 36", "I Dream of Horses" ,
2016.

104 Acrylic on Wood signed Verso David
MacWilliam, 30" x 39 3/4", "Shaper".

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

105 Collection of Carlton Ware Ceramics:
Yellow Australian Designs,
Approx.24

$100 - $150

$50 - $150

106 5 Ceramic Sculptures Monogrammed
& Attributed to Denise Duncan, 6 3/4"
- 11 3/8"h.

$50 - $150

101 H.J. Wood "Indian Tree" Charger, 16
1/4" Diameter.

107 Acrylic on Canvas signed J. (Jean)
Aten, 40" x 30", "Shawl of Poppies".

$50 - $150

$60 - $80

$60 - $120

108 

111 Colour Print signed Susan King
(Rachel Berman) '95, 11 1/2" x 18
1/2", "Doubled" #6/200.

$60 - $100

Collection of Fiesta Ware & Other
Pottery Dishes.

Lot # 109

112 Photograph signed Gaby, 9 3/8" x 7
3/8", "Lester B. Pearson".

$50 - $100

109 

113 Chinese Bird Cage, 24"h.
$50 - $60

Kashan Carpet Approximately 11'8" x
8'3".

114 5 Ceramic Sculptures Monogrammed
& Attributed to Denise Duncan, 4 3/4"
- 8 1/2"h.

$50 - $150

$500 - $700

115 Peedee Italian Glass Covered Vase,
17 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

116 Carved Porcelain Vase signed
Indistinctly & Dated '91, 10 7/8"h.

$50 - $60

110 Handprint signed (Karl) May, 39 3/4"
x 23", "Bull's Head".

200 Chinese Wool Carpet Approximately
12' X 9'.

$300 - $500

$50 - $100

200A Mixed Media on Paper signed
(James) Lindsay'90, 11" x 15",
"Untitled Landscape".

$80 - $120

199 

Lot # 201
201 Italian Looking Glass Approximately

78" x 62" x 3 1/2".
$200 - $300

Pair of Lithographs signed
Indistinctly, 19" x 13" & 27" x 19",
Untitled Nude Studies.

Lot # 200

202 

Lot # 205
205 Bronze by Joe Descomps, 12 3/4"H ,

21 3/8"L.
$500 - $750

Unsigned Stone Sculpture, 13 1/2" x
12" x 8", "Undulating Forms".

203 

206 Nepalese North-West Art/Trading
Post / Beaver Woman Carpet
Approximately 5'4" x 3'1".

$100 - $200

Eames Style Foot Stool, 16" x 26" x
22".

207 Limited Edition Print After Isaac
Tarkay, 34 3/4" x 25 3/8", "Barbara &
Clare" #389/450.

$150 - $300

$60 - $100

208 Silkscreen Monoprint signed
Indistinctly, 12 1/2" x 13", "Mountain
Against Red Moon

$50 - $70

$100 - $200

209 4 Carvings & Bottle signed &
Attributed to (Alfred) Carlsen, Largest
17" x 14".

$60 - $100

204 Nepalese North-West Art/Trading
Post / Bear Carpet Approximately
3'1" x 5'6".

210 Mixed Media signed with Monogram,
15 1/2" x 19 1/2", "Woman with Dog
in Moonlight.

$50 - $70

$100 - $200



187 Oil on Board signed E. T. *** Turner ,
11 7/8" x 16", "Rock at East Sooke
Beach".

$50 - $100

Bakhtiar Carpet Approximately 9'2" x
4'9".

185 

188 Acrylic on Paper signed Olivia
Haskell, 11" x 9", "Frog".

$60 - $100

Late 19th C. Hardwood Hall Chair,
45"h.

189 Photograph by D. (David) M.
Skrypnyk 2018, 15 3/4" x 10 3/4",
"Pensive Karen" #1/120.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

190 Limited Edition Print After Isaac
Tarkay, 26 1/2" x 37", "Fancy
Evening" #82/450.

$150 - $300

$100 - $200

191 Georgian Style Sofa, 82"w.
$100 - $200

186 Watercolour signed (Piotr Tadeusz)
Pietrzykowski 1943, 22" x 17", "Bear
in the Snow".

192 Vintage Cork Ice Bucket, 9 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

$50 - $100

193 Wood Bowl Attributed to Alfred
Carlsen, 3" x 6" Diameter.

$80 - $100

184 

$150 - $500

$50 - $60

196 Lithograph After Enrique Serra, 16
5/8" x 30", "Tomb Monument at the
Pontine Marshes".

$60 - $100

194 

197 8 Place Settings WMF Ambiente
Modell Charme Flatware in Original
Box.

$100 - $200

Aultcliff Pottery Bowl, 3 1/2" x 7" x 7".

Lot # 195

198 Pair of Alligator Print Low Armless
Chairs, 34"h.

$100 - $200

195 Oil on Canvas signed H. (Hajime)
Okuda'69, 30" x 34", "Untitled
Composition".

$80 - $120

Stoneware Dish signed (Walter)
Dexter (9 7/8" Diam.) with F. Hayman
Bowl & Righton Bird

122 Canada Glassworks Studio Glass
Bowl with Impressed Mark & Label.

$50 - $60

$100 - $150

123 "Florentine" Italian Ceramic Vase, 7
3/8"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

124 Carlton Ware Blue & Gold China
Bowl, 6".

$50 - $80

119 Liberty & Co. Tudric Pewter
Compote, 3 1/2" x 10" Diameter.

125 Collection of Carlton Ware Ceramics:
Various, Approximately 23.

$100 - $150

$50 - $70

126 Pair of Geo Ponti Style Side Chairs,
36 1/2"h.

$60 - $90

117 

127 Bohemian Overlay Glass Enamel
Vase, 8 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

120 Collection of Miscellaneous Semi
Precious Beaded Jewelry Items.

128 Hardwood Carving, 15 1/8"h,
"Intertwined Human Forms".

$50 - $70

$50 - $60

129 Emilio Robba Bowl, 3 1/4" x 7"
Diameter.

$50 - $60

Stoneware Dish signed (Walter)
Dexter, 13 1/2" Diameter.

130 Model of a Sloop, 21".
$50 - $80

118 

121 Pair of Iridescent Feather Trail Glass
Shades, 5"h.

134 Danish Teak Wine Rack, 21 3/4"W.
$60 - $100

Italian Gilded Metal "Wheat Sheaf"
Table with 36" Glass Top.

132 

135 Porcelain "Fish" Dish Impressed
Robin Hopper, 18 1/2"W.

$100 - $150

Roseville Green Clematis Bowl, 459-
10, 14 3/8"W.

136 West German Pottery Jug, 17 5/8"h.
$50 - $60

$60 - $100

Lot # 137
137 Peter Cardew Design Marble Top

Low Table, 9" x 70" x 24".
$300 - $500

$200 - $300

Lot # 138
138 Hand Knotted Wool Carpet, Cream

Field with Forest Green Border.
$250 - $350

133 Stoneware Vase signed Kurt, 19"h.

139 Woodstock Chimes "Emperor Gong",
Approximately 53"h.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

140 Collection of Photographic Prints by
Stan Funk.

$100 - $200

131 



145 Unsigned Antique Photograph, 8 5/8"
x 6 1/2", "Seated Nude".

$60 - $100

South American Brass Mounted
Wool Hanging on Mounting Bar, 24"
x 40 1/2".

146 Vintage Photograph signed & Dated
Indistinctly, 12 1/2" x 9 1/2", "Miss
Lupe Velez".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

147 Student Stradivarious Violin with Bow
in Nylon Case.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

148 Restoration Hardware Bench with
Seagrass Baskets & Cushion, 50"w.

$80 - $120

143 Saddle Bag Approximately 49".

149 Metal Panel signed V. (Val) Kilmer,
12 1/2" x 20 1/8", "God".

$50 - $100

$50 - $80

150 White Laminate Display Column /
Pedestal, 29 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

141 

151 Leather Ranch Black Leather Jacket.
$50 - $60

144 Two Section Convertible Day Bed
with 4 Bolster Cushions.

152 Lise Tremblay (Thaychi) Pair of
Abstract Artworks.

$100 - $140

$50 - $150

153 Franz Porcelain "Orchid" Necklace
on Plated Neck Piece.

$80 - $100

Antique American Wool Jacquard
Blanket Approximately 6'8" x 5'4".

142 

154 

157 Mixed Media on Paper signed Victor
Anonsen, 18" x 12", "Mary & Jesus".
-

$50 - $60

Limited Edition Print After Isaac
Tarkay, 36 5/8" x 37 3/8", #77/125,
"Attractive Affair".

155 

158 Walnut Stereo Stand.
$60 - $90

Vintage Ekornes Lounge Chair &
Foot Stool, (leather noted, as found).

Lot # 159
159 Turkish Hand Knotted Runner, 11'9"

x 2'8".
$200 - $400

$100 - $200

160 Blue Art Glass Bowl, 23 1/2".
$50 - $70

$150 - $300

161 Webb Crystal Bowl (8" Diameter) &
Stuart Decanter, 13 1/4"h.

$50 - $70

156 Collection of Art Glass Panels signed
Marcia Devicque 2002.

162 3 Glass Items: Moser Karlsbad Vase
/ Churchill Pitcher / Scandinavian, 4
3/4" - 6 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

163 

Lot # 166
166 Oil on Canvas signed H. (Hajime)

Okuda'72, 24" x 30", "Lehua".
$150 - $500

Mid-Century Glass Pitcher, 15"h.

164 

167 Mixed Media signed Indistinctly, 19
1/4" x 29 1/8", "Markets" 1965.

$60 - $100

Set of WMF Stainless Steel Flatware.

168 Photograph signed (Robert)
Chelmick, 22 5/8" x 29", "Butterfly
Wing" #7/27 (glazing noted).

$100 - $200

$50 - $70

169 Collection of Pottery Wares, Tallest
10 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

170 Restoration Hardware Double
Drawer Kitchen Island with Cover,
36"h.

$150 - $300

165 Sculpture Attributed to Alfred
Carlsen, 14 1/2" x 13 3/8", Modernist
Fish Plaque.

171 2 Afghan Wool Saddle Bags, 37" &
25"L.

$80 - $100

$100 - $200

Oil on Canvas signed (Isabel)
Browning, 29 3/4" x 39 1/2", "Blue
Composition".

173 

176 Collection of Miscellaneous Semi
Precious Beaded Jewelry Items.

$50 - $60

Block Print signed Christine Toller,
13 1/2" x 12 1/4", "Most Beautiful
Queen Balkis".

177 Papier Mache Sculpture by Denise
Duncan, 11 1/2"h, "Chicken & Egg".

$50 - $60

$50 - $100

178 Collection of Wedgwood Ceramics /
Wedgwood Paperweight / Ruby
Glass Vase.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

179 Acrylic on Canvas signed J. (Jean)
Aten, 40" x 30", "Joy".

$50 - $150

174 Ink & Watercolour signed Snider, 13"
x 19 3/4", "Fisherman Handling Nets"

180 Pair of Framed Lithographs After Le
Corbusier, 7" x 9", "Red & Black"

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

181 5 Ceramic Sculptures Monogrammed
& Attributed to Denise Duncan, 8 1/4"
- 9 3/4"h.

$50 - $150

172 

182 Mixed Media on Paper signed J.
Dyck 04', 5 1/2" x 3 7/8", "Untitled
Figure Straddling Object".

$50 - $60

175 3 H.J. Wood "Indian Tree" Dishes,
12" - 12 1/4"w.

183 Louis XV-Style Escritoire, 31 1/4" x
49 1/2" x 22 1/2".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100


